Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CON U.S. Patent and Trademark 10557/278146
	1099//2/6146
Tab settings	E40740
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pε 1U23	513749ed original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Leo Arieh PINCZEWSKI, Stephen John PARKER, Greg MARIK, Richard A. ROCCO	Name: Smith & Nephew, Inc.
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ I	No Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1450 Brooks Road
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address. 1430 Blooks Noad
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Memphis State: Tennessee 38116
Execution Date: June 26, 2003; June 26, 2003; July 15, 2003; July 16, 2003	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ation, the execution data of the application is:
10/238,953 Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No ☐ 5
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Chief Patent Counsel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Smith & Nephew, Inc.	
internal Address. <u>Sittle & Nephew, Inc.</u>	_
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1450 Brooks Road	11-0855
City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38116	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy
Geoffrey K. Gavin, Reg. No. 47,591 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 06
03 ECOOPER 00000043 10238953	
21 40.00 OP	

1555863

PATENT

REEL: 014320 FRAME: 0230

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Leo Arieh PINCZEWSKI, Stephen John PARKER, Greg MARIK and Richard A. ROCCO have invented certain improvements in "Method of Arthroplasty on a Knee Joint and Apparatus for Use in Same" for which a utility application was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 10, 2002 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/238,953; and

WHEREAS, Smith & Nephew, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an office at 1450 Brooks Road, Memphis, Tennessee 38116, desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Smith & Nephew, Inc., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Smith & Nephew, Inc., in and for the United States and its territories and foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said utility application, in and to the invention therein set forth, in and to any application and national phase application claiming priority thereto, and in and to any patent which may issue on said utility application, national phase application or any reissue, renewal, divisional, or continuation thereof; and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

1519651

U.S. Serial No. 10/238,953 Filed: September 10, 2002

ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 26 day of
JUNE, 2003.	
	Leo Arieh PINCZEWSKI
Witness Signature Witness Printed Name Address	FRANCES BENDER 25/4 MITCHELL ROAD DARLING POINT NEW 2027 AUSTRALIA
Witness Signature Witness Printed Name Address	

2

1519616

ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 26 day of

JUNE, 2003.	11
	May
	Stephen John PARKER
Witness Signature	FRANCES BENDER
Witness Printed Name	25/4 MITCHELL RD
Address	DARLING POINT NIW DODY AUSTRALIA
Witness Signature	
Witness Printed Name	
Address	

1519616 3

U.S. Serial No. 10/238,953 Filed: September 10, 2002
ASSIGNMENT
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 15 day of
July , 2003. Greg MARIK
STATE OF TENNESSIFE) ss. COUNTY OF SINCENIA
On this 15 day of 100, 2003, before me, a notary public, came Greg MARIK, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public Public
My Commission Expires 31 January 2004

4

1519616

U.S. Serial No. 10/238,953 Filed: September 10, 2002

ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 16 day of

<u>July</u>, 2003.

Richard A. ROCCO

STATE OF TENINGS DE

COUNTY OF SINCULA

On this <u>l(r)</u> day of <u>l(l)</u>, 2003, before me, a notary public, came Richard A. ROCCO, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

5

NOTARY PUBLIC LARGE Notary Public HCCUS

My Commission Expires 31 January 2004

1519616

RECORDED: 07/28/2003